
Islamic Center of Melville

Monthly Prayer Schedule - Ramadan 1447 (Feb '26 - Mar '26)

Date Gregorian Day Fajr Fajr
Iqama Sunrise Dhuhr Dhuhr

Iqama Asr Asr
Iqama

Sunset
Maghrib

Maghrib
Iqama Isha Isha

Iqama

1 February 18 Wed 5:28 AM

6:00

6:44 AM 12:07 PM
12:15

3:05 PM

3:30 PM

5:32 PM 5:37 6:48 PM

8:00

2 February 19 Thu 5:26 AM 6:42 AM 12:07 PM 3:06 PM 5:33 PM 5:38 6:49 PM

3 February 20 Fri 5:25 AM 6:41 AM 12:07 PM 12:15 PM
1:15 PM 3:07 PM 5:34 PM 5:39 6:50 PM

4 February 21 Sat 5:24 AM 6:39 AM 12:07 PM

12:15

3:08 PM 5:36 PM 5:41 6:51 PM

5 February 22 Sun 5:23 AM

5:45

6:38 AM 12:07 PM 3:08 PM

3:30

5:37 PM 5:42 6:52 PM

6 February 23 Mon 5:21 AM 6:36 AM 12:07 PM 3:09 PM 5:38 PM 5:43 6:53 PM

7 February 24 Tue 5:20 AM 6:35 AM 12:07 PM 3:10 PM 5:39 PM 5:44 6:54 PM

8 February 25 Wed 5:18 AM 6:34 AM 12:07 PM 3:11 PM 5:40 PM 5:45 6:56 PM

9 February 26 Thu 5:17 AM 6:32 AM 12:06 PM 3:12 PM 5:41 PM 5:46 6:57 PM

10 February 27 Fri 5:15 AM 6:31 AM 12:06 PM 12:15 PM
1:15 PM 3:12 PM 5:43 PM 5:48 6:58 PM

11 February 28 Sat 5:14 AM 6:29 AM 12:06 PM

12:15

3:13 PM 5:44 PM 5:49 6:59 PM

12 March 1 Sun 5:12 AM

5:30

6:28 AM 12:06 PM 3:14 PM

3:45

5:45 PM 5:50 7:00 PM

13 March 2 Mon 5:11 AM 6:26 AM 12:06 PM 3:15 PM 5:46 PM 5:51 7:01 PM

14 March 3 Tue 5:09 AM 6:24 AM 12:05 PM 3:15 PM 5:47 PM 5:52 7:02 PM

15 March 4 Wed 5:08 AM 6:23 AM 12:05 PM 3:16 PM 5:48 PM 5:53 7:03 PM

16 March 5 Thu 5:06 AM 6:21 AM 12:05 PM 3:17 PM 5:49 PM 5:54 7:04 PM

17 March 6 Fri 5:05 AM 6:20 AM 12:05 PM 12:15 PM
1:15 PM 3:18 PM 5:51 PM 5:56 7:06 PM

18 March 7 Sat 5:03 AM 6:18 AM 12:05 PM 12:15 3:18 PM 5:52 PM 5:57 7:07 PM

19 March 8 Sun 6:02 AM

6:15

7:17 AM 1:04 PM

1:15

4:19 PM

4:45

6:53 PM 6:58 8:08 PM

8:30

20 March 9 Mon 6:00 AM 7:15 AM 1:04 PM 4:20 PM 6:54 PM 6:59 8:09 PM

21 March 10 Tue 5:58 AM 7:13 AM 1:04 PM 4:20 PM 6:55 PM 7:00 8:10 PM

22 March 11 Wed 5:57 AM 7:12 AM 1:04 PM 4:21 PM 6:56 PM 7:01 8:11 PM

23 March 12 Thu 5:55 AM 7:10 AM 1:03 PM 4:22 PM 6:57 PM 7:02 8:12 PM

24 March 13 Fri 5:53 AM 7:08 AM 1:03 PM 1:15 PM
2:15 PM 4:22 PM 6:58 PM 7:03 8:13 PM

25 March 14 Sat 5:52 AM 7:07 AM 1:03 PM

1:15

4:23 PM 6:59 PM 7:04 8:15 PM

26 March 15 Sun 5:50 AM 7:05 AM 1:02 PM 4:23 PM 7:00 PM 7:05 8:16 PM

27 March 16 Mon 5:48 AM 7:04 AM 1:02 PM 4:24 PM 7:02 PM 7:07 8:17 PM

28 March 17 Tue 5:47 AM 7:02 AM 1:02 PM 4:25 PM 7:03 PM 7:08 8:18 PM

29 March 18 Wed 5:45 AM 7:00 AM 1:02 PM 4:25 PM 7:04 PM 7:09 8:19 PM

30 March 19 Thu 5:43 AM 6:59 AM 1:01 PM 4:26 PM 7:05 PM 7:10 8:20 PM

Notes:

Dhuhr Iqama is at 1:35 PM on Sundays when School is open.
DUA OF IFTAR: ALLAHUMMA INNI LAKA SUMTU WABEKA AMANTU WA ALAIKA TAWAKKALTY WA ALA RIZQIKA
AFTARTU.
O ALLAH, I FASTED FOR YOU AND I BELIEVE IN YOU AND I PUT MY TRUST IN YOU AND I BREAK MY FAST WITH
YOUR SUSTENANCE.




